

TAMIL NADU STATE JUDICIAL ACADEMY HEADQUARTERS, CHENNAI

Preview Meeting : State Level Consultation Meeting for the stakeholders of Tamilnadu and Puducherry on implementation of POCSO Act, 2012

29th October, 2022 (Saturday)

10.00 a.m. – 10.05 a.m.	Welcome Address
	Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy
10.05 a.m.	Introductory address
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.N. PRAKASH, Judge, High Court of Madras / Chairman, Juvenile Justice Committee and POCSO Committee, High Court of Madras
	Prevention, rehabilitation and reintegration of POCSO survivors
	 The Director, Department of Social Defence, Chennai The Director, Department of Women and Child Development, Puducherry
	Child-friendly Court procedures during prosecution under POCSO Act
	1) The Sessions Judge, Special Court for exclusive Trial of cases under POCSO Act, Chennai
	2) The Chief Judge, Puducherry
	Investigation of cases in the spirit of POCSO Act
	1) The Additional Director General of Police, State Crime against Women and Children, Chennai
	2) The Director General of Police, Puducherry
	Capacity building of J4C Workforce - the role of Training Institutes in institutionalizing capacity building initiatives
	Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy